

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 IN C.A. No.5919/2005

Air India Ltd. & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Vishal Capoor & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.

Applicant in Person

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applicant in person Mr. Anil R. Joshi has disclosed that respondent Nos. 9 and 12 have served. He has got zerox copy of the proof of service however it is not on record. Call for such proof of service from Bombay High Court.

Issue additional dasti notice without additional process fee and additional copies of the pleadings upon unserved respondent No.10 with the specific direction to the concerned serving authority to serve notice even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Office is directed to issue dasti notice on today itself.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar